# L0000000064798

	(Requestor's Name)	<del></del>
	(Address)	
	(Address)	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-	UP WAIT	MAIL
<u></u> .	(Business Entity Nam	ne)
	(Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructio	ns to Filing Officer:	
789 WY	05,6106671	1927
·	Office Use Only	41181
	16821	M
1,106	,35821	
$\mathcal{M}_{-}$		



500075663625

06/02/06--01035--003 \*\*150.00



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 6, 2006

PIERRE CHAPUIS 3955 S. TOM AVE. INVERNESS, FL 34452

SUBJECT: STONE WALL TILE AND MARBLE LLC

Ref. Number: W06000025821

We have received your document for STONE WALL TILE AND MARBLE LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must submit Articles of Organization for the resulting Florida limited liability company along with the Certificate of Conversion. The Articles of Organization must be signed by a member or an authorized representative of a member.

The effective date of the conversion cannot be prior to the date of filing nor more than 90 days after the date of filing and must be the same as the effective date listed in the Florida Articles of Organization, if any.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6097.

Marsha Thomas Document Specialist

Letter Number: 106A00039017

# **Certificate of Conversion**

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

# Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to

convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability
Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this
Certificate of Conversion is:

Stone Wall Tile and Warble The.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Sr. Corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on 3-1-01

(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

WA

4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Stone Woll Tile and Warble 446

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

Page 1 of 2

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)

Signed this 20 day of May 20 06

Signature of Authorized Person:

Printed Name: Pierre Chapuis Title: Pres

FILED AHII: 36
06 JUN 23 AHII: 36
SECRETARISHE FLORIDA

## Fees:

Certificate of Conversion:

\$25.00

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:

\$125.00

Certified Copy:

\$30.00 (Optional)

Certificate of Status:

\$5.00 (Optional)

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE	I - N	ame
---------	-------	-----

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ARTICLE II - Address:		05
The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liabili	ty Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	123
3955 5. Tom Ave Inverses Fl. 34452	3955 S. Tom Av	SEEE, FI
Inucruess Fl. 34452	Inverness Fl. 34452	

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Pierre Chapuis

Name

3955 5. Tom Ave

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Thurness FL 34452

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

	Manager(s) or Managing dress of each Manager or	Member(s): Managing Member is as follows:	
<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manag "MGRM" = Man	er	Name and Address:	
"MGR"	 -	Pierre Chapuis 3955 S. Tom Ave Inverses Fl. 34	452
	 - -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			Messer Flor
	 - -		
(Use attachment	f necessary)		
ARTICLE V: Effective of (If an effective date is list to or 90 days after the date of the	ted, the date must be spec	of filing: ific and cannot be more than five be	(OPTIONAL) usiness days prior
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIG	GNATURE:		
	Signature of a member or as	authorized representative of a member.	
	(In accordance with section 60 of this document constitutes a that the facts stated herein a	08.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution n affirmation under the penalties of perjury re true.)	
	Pierre Ch Typed or	nrinted name of signee	
Filing Fees:	1 yped of	printed fidine of signee	

Page 2 of 2

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation

of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)